
2024-2025 Addiction Medicine Fellowship Training - Open Positions for Programs that participated in the NRMP Match

Open positions as reported by programs as of April 25, 2024. Be sure to contact programs directly for the most up to date information.

State Institution Name City Program Director PD Phone PD Email Coordinator Email
Positions 
Available

AZ HonorHealth Scottsdale Michel A. Sucher, MD (480) 213-7674 msucher@cbridges.com CBabineaux@cbridges.com 4

CA Ventura County Medical Center Ventura Tipu V. Khan, MD (805) 652-6100 tipu.khan@ventura.org paula.areias@ventura.org 1

CT
New York Inst. of Tech. College of Osteopathic 
Medicine/Nassau Univ. Med. Ctr Kent Gregory Boris, DO (203) 645-0310 gboris@highwatchrecovery.org bmiller@highwatchrecovery.org 2

DC Howard University Hospital Washington Daniel Smith, MD (202) 865-1452 dsmith@maryscenter.org anika.gordon@Howard.edu 1

FL
University of Florida College of Medicine - 
Shands Hospital Gainesville Dimy Fluyau, MD (352) 594-1875 fluyau.di@ufl.edu lynda.kirk@ufl.edu 4

FL
Larkin Community Hospital Palm Springs 
Campus Hialeah Sherrie A Bieniek, MD (305) 505-3993 sbien88741@aol.com rsmith@larkinhospital.com 5

GA Medical College of Georgia Augusta Marshall D. Bedder, MD (360) 930-1955 mbedder@augusta.edu tihall@augusta.edu 2

IN Community Health Network, Inc. Indianapolis Emily Zarse, MD (317) 355-5009 EZarse@ecommunity.com kburget2@ecommunity.com 2

IA University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics Iowa City Alison C. Lynch, MD, MS (312) 684-3422 alison-lynch@uiowa.edu hailey-oepping@uiowa.edu 2

KY University of Kentucky College of Medicine Lexington James D. Hawthorne, MD (859)257-9167 James.Hawthorne@uky.edu natalie.messner@uky.edu 1

MA Boston Children's Hospital Boston Sharon J. Levy, MD MPH (857) 218-4308
Sharon.Levy@childrens.harvard.
edu

ashley.murdock@childrens.harvar
d.edu 1

MI Trinity Health Grand Rapids Grand Rapids Cara A. Poland, MD MEd (248) 990-0913 polandc2@msu.edu susan.grice@trinity-health.org 1

MO
SSM Health / St Louis University School of 
Medicine Saint Louis Fred W. Rottnek, MD MA (314) 412-1572 fred.rottnek@health.slu.edu 1

MO Kansas City University GME Consortium Joplin Nauman Ashraf, MBBS (417) 347-7603 nashraf@freemanhealth.com
deharrington@freemanhealth.co
m 2
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NY Institute for Family Health New York Joseph G. Lurio, MD (917) 270-1469 lurioj@institute.org mdansky@institute.org 2

NC Mountain Area Health Education Center Asheville Nathan H. Mullins, MD (828) 318-6290 Nathan.Mullins@mahec.net tealok.ray@mahec.net 4

OH Ohio State University Hospital Columbus Julie E. Teater, MD (614) 257-3896 Julie.Teater@osumc.edu jennifer.bauer@osumc.edu 2

OH Summa Health System / NEOMED Akron Suman C. Vellanki, MD (330) 379-8190 vellankis@summahealth.org duttera@summahealth.org 3

OH
The MetroHealth System/Case Western 
Reserve University Cleveland Neera Gupta, MD (678)469-9416 ngupta1@metrohealth.org epavlick@metrohealth.org 1

OK
Oklahoma State University Center for 
Health Sciences Tulsa Trevor C. Anderson, MD (918) 231-0493 trevor.c.anderson@okstate.edu ethan.nickel@okstate.edu 1

PA Geisinger Health System Waverly Joseph M. Valdez, MD (215) 356-2777 jmvaldez1@geisinger.edu cmtockimulvey@geisinger.edu 3

TN
East Tennessee State University/Quillen 
College of Medicine Johnson City Joyce Troxler, MD (423) 952-6474 TROXLERJ@mail.etsu.edu fletchersl@etsu.edu 1

UT University of Utah Health Salt Lake City Elizabeth F. Howell, MD MS (801) 583-2500 elizabeth.howell@hsc.utah.edu mary.mckinlay@hsc.utah.edu 4

VA
Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion School 
of Medicine Roanoke Kimberly P. Simcox, DO (540) 520-6197 kpsimcox@carilionclinic.org tltrout@carilionclinic.org 1

WV West Virginia University School of Medicine Morgantown Wanhong Zheng, MD (304) 598-4214 wzheng@hsc.wvu.edu foltzw@wvumedicine.org 1

WI
University of Wisconsin School of Medicine 
and Public Health Madison Randall T. Brown, MD PhD (608) 263-4550

randy.brown@fammed.wisc.ed
u

heather.williams@fammed.wisc.e
du 1

mailto:mdansky@institute.org
mailto:tealok.ray@mahec.net
mailto:mary.mckinlay@hsc.utah.edu

	24-25 Unfilled current

